

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0058 Version: 1 Name: ADA Grievance Procedure

Type:PolicyStatus:PassedFile created:1/30/2017In control:City Council

On agenda: 2/14/2017 Final action: 2/14/2017

Title: Approval of ADA Grievance Procedure

Sponsors: Human Resources

Indexes: Not applicable

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ADA Grievance Procedure

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2017	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass
2/7/2017	1	Work Session	received and filed	

Approval of ADA Grievance Procedure

SUMMARY:

The City of Crossville is required to have a posted ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act) Coordinator and Grievance Procedure. A copy of the Grievance Procedure is attached.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:

Approve City of Crossville ADA Grievance Procedure